
  A DIVISION OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, LLC

June 9, 2015
Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01

BP-2000
Brine Pro™ Brine Maker

Parts List

This Parts List is for BP-2000 brine makers with serial numbers beginning with 141020 and higher.



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 2	 June 9, 2015

12 10

16
15

15

14

13

17
19

18
17

6

2

3

5

23

23

22

11

12 10 11

1224 10 11

12 10 11

12

19

21

4

1

9

7

8

10
11

12
10

11

11
10

12

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

FRAME ASSEMBLY



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 3	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Frame Assembly
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76193 2 Sideframe Kit 6 76195 1 Rear Hopper Support Kit
2 76192 2 Frame Apron Kit 7 10890 1 Hardware Kit, Pallet
3 76197 3 Frame Rail Kit 8 10888 1 Pallet, Right
4 76194 4 Frame Brace Kit 9 10889 1 Pallet, Left
5 76196 1 Midframe Kit

Item 1 76193  Sideframe Kit
10 42 1/2 Flat Washer SS 13 1 Cross Frame
11 21 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS 14 10810 1 Label, Warning Top Heavy Bolted
12 21 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS 15 10806 1 Label, Brine Pro

Item 2 76192  Frame Apron Kit
10 12 1/2 Flat Washer SS 16 1 Hopper Apron
11 6 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS 17 10814 1 Label, Warning Moving Parts
12 6 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS 18 10811 1 Label, Warning Top Heavy Lift
15 10806 1 Label, Brine Pro

Item 3 76197  Frame Rail Kit
10 8 1/2 Flat Washer SS 17 10814 1 Label, Warning Moving Parts
11 4 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS 19 10809 1 Label, Warning Drowning Hazard
12 4 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS 20 1 Frame Rail

Item 4 76194 Frame Brace Kit
10 4 1/2 Flat Washer SS 19 10809 1 Label, Warning Drowning Hazard
11 4 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS 21 1 Frame Brace
12 4 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS

Item 5 76196  Midframe Kit
10 38 1/2 Flat Washer SS 22 1 Motor Frame
11 19 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS 23 2 Motor Frame Channel
12 19 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS

Item 6 76195  Rear Hopper Support Kit
10 8 1/2 Flat Washer SS 12 4 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS
11 4 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS 24 1 Rear Hopper Support

Item 7 10890  Hardware Kit, Pallet
10 48 1/2 Flat Washer SS 12 24 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS
11 24 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS

SS = Stainless Steel



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 4	 June 9, 2015

9

12

27

29

28
266

1

5

25

23

24

33

14

18

13

16 20 21

3

19

162021

3

19
1716

4

22

1314

1716 15

23

34

36

35

24

7

2

10

11

30

31 32

23

8

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

SALT HOPPER ASSEMBLY



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 5	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Salt Hopper Assembly
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76201 1 Auger Motor/Trans Kit 8 76204 1 Hardware Kit, Hopper
2 76191 1 Auger Kit 9 76253 1 Hardware Kit, Screen
3 76190 2 Auger Bearing Kit 10 F51496 1 Hopper
4 76203 1 Torque Arm Kit 11 10790 1 Vibrator
5 76198 1 Hopper Baffle Kit 12 F51573 1 Top Screen
6 76254 1 Vibrator Mounting Kit ns F51725 1 Auger Motor, 1/3 hp 3 Phase
7 76199 1 Hammer Mill Lid Kit ns F51543 1 Auger Trans, 100:1

Item 1 76201  Auger Motor/Trans Kit
13 2 Keystock, 6 x 25 mm 16 1 5/16‑18 Hex Locknut
14 2 External Retaining Ring, 18 mm 17 1 5/16‑18 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS
15 1 Motor Trans Assembly, Auger

Item 2 76191  Auger Kit
13 2 Keystock, 6 x 25 mm 18 1 Auger
14 2 External Retaining Ring, 18 mm

Item 3 76190  Auger Bearing Kit
16 3 5/16‑18 Hex Locknut SS 20 1 Bearing Backing Plate
19 3 5/16 x 1‑1/2 Carriage Bolt 21 1 Bearing, 3/4" 3-Bolt Flange

Item 4 76203  Torque Arm Kit
16 1 5/16‑18 Hex Locknut SS 22 1 Auger Trans Mount Bracket
17 1 5/16‑18 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS

Item 5 76198  Hopper Baffle Kit
23 4 3/8 Flat Washer SS 25 1 Hopper Baffle
24 4 3/8‑16 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS

Item 6 76254  Vibrator Mounting Kit
26 4 1/4‑20 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS 28 4 1/4 Flat Washer SS
27 1 Flat Inverted V Backing Plate 29 4 1/4‑20 Hex Locknut SS

Item 7 76199  Hammer Mill Lid Kit
23 4 3/8 Flat Washer 31 4 1/4‑20 x 3/4 Hex Flange Screw SS
24 4 3/8‑16 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS 32 1 Hammer Mill Lid
30 1 Hammer Mill Lid Hinge

Item 8 76204  Hardware Kit, Hopper
23 4 3/8 Flat Washer SS 34 4 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut SS
33 4 3/8‑16 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS

Item 9 76253  Hardware Kit, Screen
35 4 Clamp, 5/16 Rubber Coated 36 4 1/4 x 1‑1/2 Driller Screw G5 w/ 

Washer
SS = Stainless Steel G = Grade



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 6	 June 9, 2015

1

3

2

9

22

21

18

20

19

17

36

37

35

26

30

25

38
8

7

5

40

39

10

13

11 16

12
15

14
16 11

4

52
51

46

41

49

50

43 44

47

48

42

47

50

23 11

29 2827

23 3411

53

24

6

33 3231

6

33 3132

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

HAMMER MILL ASSEMBLY



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 7	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Hammer Mill Assembly
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76215 1 Hammer Mill Motor Kit 6 76206 2 Bearing, Hammer Mill
2 76209 1 Belt Guard Kit, Hammer Mill 7 76208 1 Mill Assembly
3 76251 1 Pulley, 1‑1/8" Bore x 4‑3/4" 8 76207 1 Hammer Mill Door Kit
4 76252 1 Pulley, 1" Bore x 4‑3/4" 9 76214 1 Dust Shield Kit, Complete
5 76205 1 Hammer Mill Casing Kit 10 F51746 1 V-Belt, B Section 55"

Item 1 76215  Hammer Mill Motor Kit
11 1 Machine Key, 1/4 x 1‑1/4" 14 4 3/8‑16 x 1" Hex Cap Screw SS
12 1 2 hp Motor 15 8 3/8 Flat Washer SS
13 4 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut SS 16 1 Pulley, 1‑1/8" Bore X 4‑3/4"

Item 2 76209  Belt Guard Kit, Hammer Mill
17 1 Belt Guard 20 4 5/16‑18 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS
18 8 5/16 Flat Washer SS 21 1 Label, Warning Moving Parts
19 4 5/16‑18 Hex Locknut SS 22 1 11 x 28 x 22 mm Push Retainer

Item 3 76251  Pulley, 1‑1/8" Bore x 4‑3/4"
11 1 Machine Key, 1/4 x 1‑1/4" 16 1 Pulley, 1‑1/8" Bore x 4‑3/4"

Item 4 76252  Pulley, 1" Bore x 4‑3/4"
11 1 Machine Key, 1/4 x 1‑1/4" 23 1 Pulley, 1" Bore X 4‑3/4" O.D.

Item 5 76205  Hammer Mill Casing Kit
24 1 Hammer Mill Case 28 4 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut SS
25 7 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS 29 8 3/8 Flat Washer SS
26 14 1/2 Flat Washer SS 30 7 1/2‑13 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS
27 4 3/8‑16 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS

Item 6 76206  Bearing, Hammer Mill
31 1 Bearing, 1" Bore 2-Bolt Flange 33 2 1/2 Flat Washer SS
32 2 1/2‑13 Hex Locknut SS

Item 7 76208  Mill Assembly
11 1 Machine Key, 1/4" x 1‑1/4" 34 1 Mill Internals
23 1 Pulley, 1" Bore x 4‑3/4" O.D.

Item 8 76207  Hammer Mill Door Kit
35 1 Hammer Mill Door 38 4 1/4‑20 T-Bolt
36 1 Hinge Rod 39 4 1/4‑20 Hex Locknut
37 2 Cotter Pin 40 4 1/4 Flat Washer

Item 9 76214  Dust Shield Kit, Complete
41 1 Curtain Mount Bkt, Rear 47 1 Rubber Curtain, Front
42 1 Curtain Mount Bkt, Front 48 1 Rubber Curtain, Rear
43 1 Curtain Mount Bkt, Right 49 48 1/4‑20 x 3/4 Hex Flange Screw SS
44 1 Curtain Washer, Right 50 48 1/4‑20 Hex Locknut SS
45 1 Curtain Washer, Front 51 1 Angle, Curtain Support
46 1 Curtain Washer, Rear 52 3 1/4‑20 x 3/4 Carriage Bolt SS

SS = Stainless Steel



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 8	 June 9, 2015

12

15

17

2

4

3

6

9

8

7 11 35

11

31

32

34

3310

5

27

30

28

29

23

20

22

21

16

19

18

14

1

11

14

13

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

MIX TANK ASSEMBLY



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 9	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Mix Tank Assembly
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76222 2 Mix Tank Discharge Pipe 6 76223 1 Transfer Valve Kit
2 76210 1 Sensor Bracket Kit 7 76130 1 Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90°
3 76213 1 Float Switch Kit 8 76232 1 Hose Kit, 2 x 30" Black
4 76211 1 Conductivity Sensor 9 76220 1 Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2"
5 76225 1 Cleanout Drain 10 F51536 1 Mix Tank

Item 1 76222  Mix Tank Discharge Pipe
11 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 2" Poly 14 2 Male Adapter, 2" PVC
12 1 Pipe, 2 x 6" SCH 80 PVC 15 1 Elbow, 2" Socket SCH 80 PVC
13 1 Tee, 2" Socket SCH 80 PVC

Item 2 76210  Sensor Bracket Kit
16 2 3/8 Flat Washer SS 18 1 Sensor Mount Bracket
17 2 3/8‑16 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS 19 2 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut SS

Item 3 76213  Float Switch Kit
20 1 1/4‑20 Hex Locknut SS 22 1 Clamp, 5/16 Rubber Coated
21 1 Float Switch 23 1 1/4‑20 x 3/4 Hex Flange Screw SS

Item 4 76211  Conductivity Sensor
24 1 Salinity Meter Pipe Cap 26 1 Flexible Conduit Locknut, 1‑1/2 NPT
25 1 Conductivity Sensor

Item 5 76225  Cleanout Drain
27 1 Ball Valve, 3" Socket 29 1 Bulkhead Fitting, 3" Poly
28 1 Male Adapter, 3" NPT x Socket SCH 

80 PVC
30 1 Pipe, 3 x 4‑1/2" SCH 80

Item 6 76223  Transfer Valve Kit
11 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 2" Poly 33 1 Band Clamp, 1‑3/4 x 2‑3/4"
31 1 Street Elbow, 2" NPT Poly 34 1 Hose Barb, 2 x 2" NPT
32 1 Valve 2 x 2" NPT

Item 7 76130  Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90°
35 76221 1 Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2" 90° 11 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 2" Poly

SS = Stainless Steel



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 10	 June 9, 2015

7

20

23
25

21

22 24

26

22
24 268

27

19

146

1314

13

16 1715
14 1113

14 14 18

5

4

29 28

9

10

12

11

2
1

17 14

3

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

BRINE TANK ASSEMBLY



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 11	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Brine Tank Assembly
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76130 1 Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90° 7 76218 1 Float Switch Bracket
2 76219 1 Check Valve Kit, Outlet 8 76213 3 Float Switch Kit
3 76220 1 Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2" 9 76202 1 Brine Tank Cover Kit
4 76246 1 Hose Kit, 2 x 50" Black 10 F51540 1 Brine Tank
5 76221 1 Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2" 90° 11 D5184 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 2" Poly
6 76217 1 Brine Outlet Pump 12 F51956 1 Plug, 2" NPT

Item 1 76130  Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90°
7 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 2" Poly 14 1 Band Clamp, 1‑13/16 - 2‑3/4"
13 1 Hose Barb, 2 NPT x 2" 90°

Item 2 76219  Check Valve Kit, Outlet
14 1 Band Clamp, 1‑13/16 - 2‑3/4" 16 1 Nipple, 2" Short
15 1 Check Valve, 2" Inline Spring 17 1 Hose Barb, 2 NPT x 2"

Item 3 76220  Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2"
14 1 Band Clamp, 1‑13/16 - 2‑3/4" 17 1 Hose Barb, 2 NPT x 2"

Item 4 76246  Hose Kit, 2 x 50" Black
14 2 Band Clamp, 1‑13/16 - 2‑3/4" 18 1 Hose, 2 x 50" Black

Item 5 76221  Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2" 90°
13 1 Hose Barb, 2 NPT x 2" 90° 14 1 Band Clamp, 1‑13/16 - 2‑3/4"

Item 6 76217  Brine Outlet Pump
13 1 Hose Barb, 2 NPT x 2" 90° 19 1 Sump Pump, Brine Maker
14 1 Band Clamp, 1‑13/16 - 2‑3/4"

Item 7 76218  Float Switch Bracket
20 1 Float Switch Mount Bracket 24 3 Clamp, 5/16 Rubber Coated
21 3 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut SS 25 3 3/8 Flat Washer SS
22 3 1/4‑20 Hex Locknut SS 26 3 1/4‑20 x 3/4 Hex Flange Screw SS
23 3 3/8‑16 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS

Item 8 76213  Float Switch Kit
22 1 1/4‑20 Hex Locknut 26 1 1/4‑20 x 3/4 Hex Flange Screw SS
24 1 Clamp, 5/16 Rubber Coated 27 1 Float Switch

Item 9 76202  Brine Tank Cover Kit
28 1 Cover, Brine Tank 29 1 #14 x 1 Self-Drilling Screw

SS = Stainless Steel



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 12	 June 9, 2015

9

6

10

9

25

243

1

2

5

4

27

26

19

16

18

17

15

14

17

22

21
2015

18 23

15

19

22

21

14

13

8

11

10

29

30

17

28

32

31

30

17

18

18

7

6

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

CIRCULATION PUMP ASSEMBLY



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 13	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Circulation Pump Assembly
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76229 1 Circulation Pump Kit 7 76224 1 Hose Kit, 2 x 18" Suction
2 76231 1 Circulation Pump Motor 8 76233 1 Hose Kit, 2 x 16" Suction
3 76227 1 Pump Shaft Guard Kit 9 76221 3 Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2" 90°
4 76228 1 Pump Drive Coupler 10 76234 1 Barb Kit, 2 - 2" FL 45°
5 76230 1 Circulation Pump Base Kit 11 76142 1 Threaded Conn Kit, 2" FL-MNPT
6 76130 2 Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90°

Item 1 76229  Circulation Pump Kit
13 1 Poly Pump, Banjo 200PB 17 4 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut
14 1 Jaw Coupling Hub, L-095 3/4" 18 4 3/8 Flat Washer SS
15 1 Jaw Coupling Spider, L-095 

Urethane
19 1 3/16 x 1" Keystock

16 4 3/8‑16 x 1‑1/2 Hex Cap Screw SS
Item 2 76231  Circulation Pump Motor

15 1 Jaw Coupling Spider, L-095 
Urethane

21 1 Jaw Coupling Hub, L-095 1‑1/8"

17 4 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut SS 22 1 1/4 x 1‑1/4" Keystock
18 4 3/8 Flat Washer SS 23 4 3/8‑16 x 1 Hex Cap Screw SS
20 1 5 hp Motor

Item 3 76227  Pump Shaft Guard Kit
24 1 Pump Shaft Guard 26 4 5/16‑18 Hex Locknut SS
25 4 5/16‑18 x 3/4 Hex Cap Screw SS 27 4 5/16 Flat Washer SS

Item 4 76228  Pump Drive Coupler
14 1 Jaw Coupling Hub, L-095 3/4" 21 1 Jaw Coupling, L-095 1‑1/8
15 1 Jaw Coupling Spider, L-095 

Urethane
22 1 1/4 x 1‑1/4" Keystock

19 1 3/16 x 1" Keystock
Item 5 76230  Circulation Pump Base Kit

17 4 3/8‑16 Hex Locknut SS 30 4 Motor Mount Anti-Vibration
18 8 3/8 Flat Washer SS 31 10815 1 Label, Warning Rotating Shaft
28 3 3/8‑16 x 3‑3/4 Hex Cap Screw SS 32 1 Motor Mount Weldment
29 1 3/8‑16 x 2 Hex Cap Screw SS

Item 6 76130  Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90°
9 76221 3 Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2" 90° 33 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 2" Poly

SS = Stainless Steel



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 14	 June 9, 2015

12

11

13

15
14

2

1

3

9

6

7

8

6

10

4

4

4 4
5

5

5

9

5

3

3 3

9

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

CIRCULATION PLUMBING



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 15	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Circulation Plumbing
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76262 2 Band Clamp Kit, 2‑3/8" 5-pk 6 76216 2 Hose Kit, 2 x 44" Black
2 76130 1 Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90° 7 76246 1 Hose Kit, 2 x 50" Black
3 76243 4 Circulation Pipe, Short 8 76263 1 Hose Kit, 2 x 6" Black
4 76244 4 Circulation Elbow 9 76247 3 Tee Kit, 2" Barb - 2" Socket
5 F51997 4 Eductor Nozzle, 1" 10 76248 1 Elbow Kit, 2" Barb - 2" Socket

Item 1 76262  Band Clamp Kit, 2‑3/8" 5-pk
11 5 Clamp, 2‑3/8" SS w/ Cushion 13 5 1/4‑20 Hex Locknut SS
12 5 1/4‑20 x 3/4 Hex Flange Bolt SS

Item 2 76130  Barb & Bulkhead Kit, 2" 90°
14 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 2" Poly 15 76221 1 Barb Kit, 2 NPT x 2" 90°

SS = Stainless Steel



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 16	 June 9, 2015

2

2

14

18

16

3

9

6

7

7

7

7

8

8

17

10

19
20

20

20

20
20

4

2

11

12

15
14

1

1

1

1

1

11

12

13
14

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

WATER INLET PLUMBING



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 17	 June 9, 2015

BP-2000 BRINE MAKER

Water Inlet Plumbing
Item Part Qty Description Item Part Qty Description

1 76249 4 Fresh Water Nozzle, Tee 6 76238 1 Hose Kit, 1 x 69" Black
2 76250 2 Fresh Water Nozzle, Elbow 7 76239 4 Hose Kit, 3/4 x 11‑1/2" Black
3 76237 1 Solenoid Valve & Barb 8 76240 2 Hose Kit, 3/4 x 5‑3/4" Black
4 76236 1 Flow Meter & Elbow, 1" NPT 9 76241 1 Tee Kit, 3/4 - 1 - 3/4"
5 76235 1 Bulkhead & Reducer, Inlet 10 F52034 1 Union, 1" NPT PVC

Item 1 76249  Fresh Water Nozzle, Tee
11 10793 1 Water Inlet Nozzle 13 1 Barb Tee, 3/4" NPT x 3/4" Barb
12 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 3/4" Poly 14 2 Band Clamp, 11/16 - 1‑1/2"

Item 2 76250  Fresh Water Nozzle, Elbow
11 10793 1 Water Inlet Nozzle 14 2 Band Clamp, 11/16 - 1‑1/2"
12 1 Bulkhead Coupling, 3/4" Poly 15 1 Hose Barb, 3/4 x 3/4" NPT 90°

Item 3 76237  Solenoid Valve & Barb
14 1 Band Clamp, 11/16 - 1‑1/2" 17 1 Reducing Nipple, 1‑1/2 x 1"
16 1 Solenoid Valve 18 1 Hose Barb, 1‑1/2 NPT x 1"

Item 4 76236  Flow Meter & Elbow, 1" NPT
19 1 Flow Meter, 1" NPT 20 1 Street Elbow, 1" NPT Poly

Item 5 76235  Bulkhead & Reducer, Inlet
21 1 Bulkhead, 1" NPT 23 1 Femal GHT Swivel x Male NPT 

Adapter
22 1 Reducing Bushing, 1 x 3/4" NPT



Lit. No. 76187, Rev. 01	 18	 June 9, 2015

Copyright © 2015 Douglas Dynamics, LLC. All rights reserved. This material may not be reproduced or copied, in whole or in part, in any 
printed, mechanical, electronic, film or other distribution and storage media, without the written consent of TrynEx International. Authorization 
to photocopy items for internal or personal use by TrynEx International outlets or equipment owner is granted.

TrynEx International reserves the right under its product improvement policy to change construction or design details and furnish equipment 
when so altered without reference to illustrations or specifications used. Patents Pending. TrynEx International offers a limited warranty for all 
equipment and accessories. See separately printed page for this important information. The following are registered (®) or unregistered (™) 
trademarks of Douglas Dynamics, LLC: Brine Pro™ SnowEx®.

Printed in U.S.A.

  A DIVISION OF DOUGLAS DYNAMICS, LLC

TrynEx International
531 Ajax Drive
Madison Heights, MI  48071‑2429
www.snowexproducts.com




